
amc=f mcnR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3i'c=rftar fc:ra:rr<rr/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fmo.R" tiTUm$" :ffi:Jftey ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ 'QC:f ~ll;lUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ 'QC:f ~ -g-ffidr-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl'<lac1nlJ(<flffHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

'$"-~ ~ f;sj ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.15.07.2024 

~ ~ ~ *" .3-lR ~ RlMffii?Sln ri ~ ~ ~-tsltrr &m .3l~IC1<>11$C1 ~-~ f.:lfclc;lt:i ~ *" ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online item-rate 
tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

~.'ff 
fclcRuTIDescription ~/Details 

51. No. 

1. <wl 'liT Q\Ttq;fTitle of work 3Q' f.itQJCli' 'liT 'RM<>IC1 C!ie:f, filQd"IQ'R$, af?t;q::_{Chi<;!, kt'<ltlc1ncJ{d"l ~ ~ W ~ 'liT ~~ I 
Replacement of Cassette AC units at DD conference hall, CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu, Trivandrum -

2. ~-foifcRJ ~~.I E-Tender Notice No. 4)Q{1Qflf1"1/f1lQCR\J1l!'l!02106/2024-25 ~ 15.07.2024 

VSSCICMGIA0210612024-25 Dated 15.07.2024 
~ 

3. fo1fcRJ 'dl '1ft 'dT$' 3i "}H ifc:l n c;rr;rrc:r I Estimate cost ~6.16 ~/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. <wl ~ ~ *" fc1Rl I Period of completion 2 ( cJ/Two) ~/Months 

5. ~ ~ uTQI (~) I Earnest money ~12,320.00 

deposit (EMD) 

\SII3'i~f\S 'Cf>'Rcp'l ~I Period for downloading: ~ *4~Cf5~DI I Bid clarifications: R'ifcp ~()jf qll mtid I Receipt of ~()jf 'Cf5l ~ I Opening of 
R'ifcp 17.07.2024, 10.30 ~/hrs ~/ to R'ifcp 18.07.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: R'ifcp 25.07.2024 'Cf5l tenders:~ 29.07.2024 'Cf5115.00 
23.07.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.07.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs ~lhrs 



2. tsftrr cR" mrT ctr ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q;)- Fc'!MffiUS!ct ~rill q;)- ~ ~ ~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI.No. 

~Ia. 

<t)nmr ~/ Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ Of<je"ft<h{UI ~ 3ffiicR' ~ ~ ~ 
~ q;)-~ ~ ~ ID'C1' CTllit c)) c;Wc:r 
~ 3f{;(>lUSfC11<}81{ ri q;)- tict'll\I\51C1Ch ~ ;# 
~ fci;<;rr ~ ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. • 
i. cfro:f ~ cm<t. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
.3fTChfc:r'C1' ~ ~ 40% ~ 'Ciidf c:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('QT/or) 
ii.GJ ~ <m<t. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ 60%~ 'Ciidf c:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
iii.'QCI) ~ cm<t. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
$ 80% ~ qgr C1' ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

mnmr t;g' ~ ~/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m ~ ~ ~ ~ITo be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ ~~rr 'ct'~ cnl<llc:!il1q ~ ~ 
~ &Rf '\51Tfr ~ O<RIOIQ:::t ~ Q<RlfUI<i 
Q'fcil 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &RT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
\MIOIQ:::t ~ tm.f ~ QJllUIQ "l (W"Ci' 
~~ Ch'C'tcfr> ~ ac:tlili~Q 1 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

e:rR:/Note: G=~Tc/Note: 
i. ~cm<t~.m~n:r(;"~w~m~w~m~~w 

~"liT cifc:n-~-~ "liT tiw ~~"liT ~41\5161\l:; w ~"liT cfr~ ~ 
m CW:! ~ ~ m ~ w rn ~ ~. ~. Q"fralUf (i~ Cl1Jfr~rFctaT 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units 
or Cassette AC units or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or 
Packaged AC units or VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. ~ dfQ" ~ ChT ~. cm<t ~ Cll@fclCh ~ ;# 7% Q'fc1 ~ ~ WffiUT ?;{ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ <1'Ch' ~ ~ ~. ~ dfOTCIT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6ITI>fr ~ 
Q f<jcliCh{OJ ~ 3ffiicR' ~ <1'Ch' ~~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'Q'-CfRTPlRl<_!m 3'U'<R' ~ ~ ;# Chlll'il?<:tct cwt 'Q'r-1'<111'*1:,<"<:1i<hc:t ~ ffiv <ITnf ~~I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

c):;m;r ~ ri ~ ffiv ~Applicable only Qll:rq:; ~ ~ ~ ci\Jf!Ch{OI ~ ~ Q'fci; 
~lb. for Maintenance contract works - Qll:rq:; 'ct'~ Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 

~ ~ ci-:J1"1Ch{OI tJc:rr ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. fc1FctcJ ~ cR- ~ (i~ foWcreJ ~ ~ ChT ~ q'i{ fc1FctcJ i:<fctlc);:>1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO "liT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO c)6f'HI$C: ~ 513c:t<'l)s fcii<:rr ~ ~ (;-1 ~ 
ci-:J11Ch{UI ~ ~ ~ c)6f'HI$C ;# c;~flt dT$' (;"1 *-~ ~ ;:>1'ftv fc:lfcro ~ ~ mnl ~~ 
ffi~~5 q;)- ~ (;-1 . 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. fc1Fc)cJ C\f<1Jc);711 ttiT 513~i>l'l5 ~ d1l:f ~ ~RIC\ittiR ttiT ~ wnct ;# ~ C1tJ tJ ~I ~RIC\ittil'< GRT 
~ fcp(! df(! C\f<11c);31 ('ffQ"'m<'f fcrnr;rr GRT 'H(=liiRl<"l fcp(! ~I ~ qrm ~ fcn c)" .3fi'T~"lftti<"IT ttiT 
~ C1tJ ~ ~ <"IT ~ ·~ ttlT -~ ~ anrJTTI 
Downloading of tender do"cuments alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

s. a) fcWtcJ3IT '$ m~ ~ ttu 1 ;# RI~R\e ~ '$ ~ ~ am mw. 'Jli";rr • am I ~ 
am ~ I ~ ~. e~lQ'HQ'H;ffi , ~· ffifCIG'i<"llf(cff - 695 022 $ cmT 1R ~ 311~<"1 ~ GRT 
aliT f%d:ri5 ~ C<n) fcRfr 311Wtl<"~ ~am aliT~ 'Jl'Tttr '$ ~ <# ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ 
mw, ~ m<=r ~ c8r ~ ~ ~ 1so ~ (lql ~ tJai'T1 ~ ~. ~ $ ~ <# a:rtr ~ E; 
ill fc1fctc;r3JT cnT ~ ~ ~ Citti~tfi{UI ~ ~ 3ffi ~ ~fclC\IttiHl '$ ~ ~ c8f mtrnl 
~mrr am ~ 1 $6l<F?I~tti ~ <# c8r ~~ 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) fc1fclcJ ~~~ ;# ~ CliT CJClT tti{~CIIJl Q<RQ'HQ<R$ <@leT ttlT Q<RQ'HQ<R$ ~ 3m.lR ~ I 
~ ~ Q;:#ltf){UI t;IJliUIQ'il m Fvfc;rr ~ ~ (~~)I~ 'QCt 'J.lT<R" ~ m-g ($cfr.m¢f)l~ 
GM1$ ~ ~ 3mWT (~~)l~fMhlfc: 'QCt ~ ~~TR>I<T m Q<RQ'HQ<R$ ~ GRT 
RI~R<e cnT$' ~ ~ am artr ci\l'l"'tti"<OJ t;I<R JOJQ 'il ~ tf)"{C1T ~~ ~lt;I<RJUJQ"l ~ c8r 
~ ~~~ 'JT$' ~ ~ (lql ~ ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

G. ~ em 1 <# RI~R<e ~ ~ 3ffi ~ m- 3Q' Q'tnCf, fc1Jflur 'QCt ~ m - ~. 
e~lQ'HQ'Hfll cprr '$ ttil<n(>lll i ~fclc;ll:i Wc;fr ~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ cnr ~ ~. fc1fclcJ ~ c8r ~ ~ 3ffi ~ ttiT m ~ ~. 3Q' Q'tnCf, fctmur 'QCt 
~!lJUT Q1l1TdT - 'fifcR;T, ci'IQ'HQMfl, ~ $ ttil<n(>lll <#, ~ (lql tJ {i'$, ~ I Bfrs t:ffi:c ttlT crfn:«:rr 
~.~~~~I~ f.mrc;r ~ c8f ~ ~ Jffi~ cnl<TI ~ ~ ~ ~ 
mel C1tJ mT ~ E; <"IT fc1fclcJ cnT ~ ~ 1R ~ ~ ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thlimba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ (>!ld'T'<"I'/~ ;# ~ <liT CJClT tti{~CIIJl Q<RQ'HQ<R$ <@leT cnT Q<RQ'HQ<R$ ~ 3m.lR ~ I 
~ ~ q-~ t;JJJJUJQ:;j m Q\l'lltfi{OI t;IJJIOIQ'il 3'Q'{' em S(6fr) ;# trfitctl<j'HH 31Gjt;I<Rif01<"1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I ~ ~lt;I<RIOIQ'il c8f ~ 'Qfc1 3Q' Q'tnCf, fc1JiToT 'QCt Jfc¥!lJUT 't;l'm-~. 
e~lQ'HQ'Hfl'i. ~. ffifCIG'iti]i_Jf $ ttilll~(>l ll ;# fc1FctcJ ~ cfil ~ ~ ttlT <"!'~ ~ 1R <TI ~ ~ 
~ ~ tJai'TI ~ tc1fc'ro ~ c8f ~ ~ cnT ~ ~ 1R <TI ~ ~ ~ 'Qfc1 m<1 C1tJ 
M E; <"IT mW ~ 1R ~ ~ cnT 31f<ll<[j<"l ~ anrJTTI 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r 3ffirn ~ em- Wcrc;r ~ ~ ~ 41'<dlcm~ fc"lfc)c;r41Ft1 cfi'r <1<11cflcfi'l 1JcT COJrfUrFv441 
6Jt;fi ~~I <1<11c1lcfi'l lJcT CllfUif-i441 6Jt;fi ~ ~ Q"{ 3l1dl ~~an I Ji:<"4i41~ f<nq ~I 
<1<11c1lcfi'l lJcT COIJfU1R:z:r41 6Jt;fi ~ Ji:<"lli41c:t ~ c;'Rrc:r, fc:lfc)c;J¢1'1: Gm ~ f$Q" 'dfQ" C\f"<11~;5il c:nT ~ ~ 
~ fcrt'r~ fcpm ~I ~ tn<:rr ~ fco ~ ~ ~ ~ eN 'l'<T ~ ~ ill ~ ~ 'iR'OT 
~ Jlf"C?I¢1'< ¢""{at~ 3ffi" lM ~eN 3l1dl cfi'r ~ ~ ~rrfcih>r ~ fcpm ~I ~ 6ft;fi, 
~ ~ (~ fc:lfc)c;J¢1{1 em-~ ~ at ~) em- 3ffiCTT ~. ~ ~ fc"lfc)c;J¢1{l cfi'r ~ 
~ ~ ~~ ('R.IT (1¢c1"lcfi'l Ji:<"lli¢~ ~ c;'Rrc:r ~ QTQ" ~ 3ffi" ~ ~~~rill ~ ~ 
3l1dl cfi'r ~ cfi'r ~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids , the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fu lfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ 'fifc)c;r¢H cfi'r ~ ~ em- fc"le;qrc;~ "Jl'lit)" d{ Q~COjm(1 ~ ~~ c:nr<t wr M Q"{, ~ 
wan ~ df Q~Clm(1 fcpm ~I ~ ~ $ ~ ~ WC" ~ ~ df, ~"IC[lkl ~ I CfiT<l 
Jfra"~r cfi'r mffl" ~ (j"t=r ~. ~ Q"{ ~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'r 2 x ~ Q"{ 3ffi'1T fc"le;q r c;~ "Jl'lit)" 
~ cfi'r ~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor wil l be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fc"lfc)c;r¢1'< , fc"lfc)c;r0 m=cy; ~ ~ ~. ~ ~rcn. ;H'IQ<Hdr 1 ~. ~ 1 3"4" "Q"'UlCi, 

'filQ<H~-~I$,llfc"lll'<-"Q1Wft I $-llfc"!4'<-~ I $,llfc"lll'{-~ I $.:11lfc"lll'{-~ cfi'r qp ~ ~ 
m~. ~ c:nr ~e;rcrr cRI ~~an~~~· 'fifc)c;r41R1 1 marcm ~ C'lllfih<h ~em-. 
w-an cmuiT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ffi'r ~ ~ ~I ~. Wffi ~ ~ ~· m:l<l-~ 
Q"{ ~ ~an cfi'r ~~ ~ c# mw.ft mt c=rm ~ ~ mmfr ~ ¥ ~ em- .mcr~<T<I1 
310jCfl'iC\~ 3ffi" QRf ID(1 AA ~~~at ~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. an-«1 ~ ~ cfi'r JlR ~ ~ ~ ¢'{dlCOII<>II ~ ~C1(1<H 4T ~ J1c=4" ~eN~ 
~ § 6I"]U:T ~ ~ 3ffi" ~ ~ 6IC1TQ" ~ ~ ~ ID(1 mfr ~~ em- ~ ~ c:nr ~ 
ns«11 ~~ "flat fc"lfc)c;rQ ~ ~ ~rill em- wr ~ ~ "EJ m cmt llrct ~ f.:lfc)c;r<hl'< oo ll~ ~ 
at ~ ~. Jlf<ft¢1'< ¢""{ at ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. lRRC1 ~ ~ cfi'r JlR ~ ~ ~ 41'<~COII<>II ~ CfiT<l JITt~T ~ ~ ~ ~ c:nr<l atf df 
Q~COI ~~ I 4T CfiT<l cfi'r "JIT:lT df q;CJft c:nT at ~ ~ ~ ('R.IT f."l fc)c;JChH ~ ~ df ~ at CJCIT ~ 
Chtml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. lRffif ~ ~ cfi'r 31R ~ ~ ~ <h'<dlCOJJ<>IJ ~ ~ em- ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ m 
em-~ ~ c:nr ~ ~ ~ c=rm fc:lfc)c;r¢1'< em- ~ 'dfQ" ~ Q"{ ~ c:nr<t ~ ~~ 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ ~ ~ 11 qc=<:r~ <rr ~~ ~ ~ ~ :HI q~-Q"ifR" ~ ~ ~ E; 3tR ~ ~ q~
Q"ifR" ~ cfi'r ~!lT cfi'r E; ~ GRT ~ ~ ~ fc1fUcJ Jlf<l~Chl{ Cl1{" ~ ~~· 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fc1fUcJ ~ Ch{cAclJ(>ll ~ fRCliR GRT ~-~ ~ ~ ~ JllcACII(>I"i cfifc1m ell .3fCFlR ~ 
<hT m~ ~ c:nr ~ ns«=rr E; 1 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. r.-1fclc:;l<hl'< <hT ru-m ell ~ ell ~ lJawt ~ fc1fUcJ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JIW3fr ~ ~ ~ 
3tR ~ Chl<l~i=Cl<lC1 ~ ~<F<RC\H ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ 01;:;1cfl$t ft~~ E;1 ~ 3Cf c-<lhh<l1 
c:nr GITcJT :HI ~ ~ tJ;rrr 31T ~ m~ ~ :HI ~ ~ q;rn Cj1{" ~ (; <rr 31T ~ ~ ~ (; 
.ttR J~T ~ ru-m ~ ~ ><IJ~Q8ct ~ c:nr 01;:;1et4l't ft~crm E;1 ~ Gm ~ ~~ 'fii" 
3<"<>iQC1 ~ ~ ~ Gm ~ ~ ~ fc1fUcJ ~ Cl1{" ~ ;;:rrQdfr ~ ~ ~ tJ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract 

17. ~. ~ ttu 1 ell~ fc1fUcJ mfil $t" 3fflm ~ ~ q;;Jf-~-cmf 120 ~ (1q; ~ Wftl ~ 
~ ~fclCIIChl{ ;mc:<r ~ ell Jk;{ .mrciT 1I@Tc1 Cl'l'trn ttiT ~ <IT ~ $t" ~Jnl' ~ ~ ~ ~ 
qftq~Ci Ch«1T ~ 31T fcrnm, ~ ChT ~ o:rt.'t ~ ffi ~ ~ ~ ~ <IT 3"QT<r ~ ~ 
qll;fCIT(J fcmr ~ Gl<I1CiT ~ mw ell so % (tl"'tiRi ~rct") em ~ ~ <N ~ ~ ~I .wl, 
~fclc:;IChF( ChT ~ $t" ~Cl~fclc:;l ~ 3=fT7T AA $t" ~ o:rt.'t ~~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ f."1fclc:;IChl{l ell m~ lJtfl CJ1W ~ ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f."1fclc:;IChl{ GRT ~~~~:HI Cli{", ~. 3JIIf?;<li, 00 Cli{", ~ 3Q'CI){" ~ !lr@rn ~ ~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. ct<hc1i$t ~ ~ ~ :ffl-.7~~Qfft'J Cf QffdiQfft'J I>ICHIUIQ:ll ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

\:g:/ 
3tT ~I Deputy Head 

~-~I CMD- Contracts 



dCflaflc1ll-cll@lRYCfl ?Jh;ft ~ WI RI&!]JUS!a GfdiCl;ii ~ m "$[ !I$ IDa 'Q"EyJ "$[ 9JN, 19rnR 3ffJtlW ID<a 
QI R!IDGICfllil eN ~ h ~~ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcli 3ITc1 ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ Gm aliT fc'I:;Q dfQ' ~ .mt~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

z. ~mr 'f~ m ~ ~ ~ Gm aliT fc'I:;Q dfQ' ~ o<AIO JQ:J 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. QT3l('IT ~ ~ ~ m ~ <1m ~ Qfurrur q;-r Cfil<l m q;-r C\fdlc)_;, 'Q"JiTUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ GRT aliT ri ~ ~ QJiiOJQ:j ~ (Wcf QI c:tilCT <Tf<IT CR) QJiJUJQ:fi ~ ~ ~ 

~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5 . ~~c);"~~'(,lfc:tl(~~) 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. t:!Wto <1m ~~ QdiCfF{UJ ~ ~ ~ (~ ~) 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ '81<AJc=:q ~R'IT c);" 'QR\4'-1 c);"~~~ c);"~ 3f<>:<>tRsl<"1 ~~~c);" 

c;'tucf ~ ri dl ~ "4tr fch:fr<r 1:1 Rhl~<"11 ~ cti«T 3l! -:qc;r ~ ri ~ ~ <q:g 'fT. ~- s 3 >I 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ttc:f I ~c);"~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ ~ mw I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. \5fiQ'8t'l Q\J'l~Ch{U I \>IJiJOJQ:J /GST registration certificate. 

12. JiT:IT3lT ~ ~ dl ~nf.iic;r ~ 3Qcon{o~ c)) dlcP <1m ~ ~ ~ <"1concfl$i ~~101 3ffi 
~/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ (1l I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

JlfiRN0 G=i)c: /IMPORT ANT NOTE 

~ 'ChT "JWf eo@lilat 1 ~ Q<RQ'8Q<R~ ci\l1c:n{oJ IMJUJQi4, ~ ~ "4tr fc!l<m ~ 3tR '8"Jl<T eN m 

~ ~. 3Q' ~. ~ 'Q'Ci ~ m:ITlT - ~. fcisl;Ji" ~ .3t=lfta;; ~. "¥r· ~ tfr.JIT., 
ffi{IClc:i<"11j'<<R - 695022, ~ ~ chJ41<>t4 dl ~ ~ ~ m 'ftfl5 t1TR GRT ~ ~ I ~ 
FvlfcRJ ~ c1i'f ~ ~ _jffi ~ CJIT <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ·1 QJiQ'8QJl$ Q\3f1Ch'(UJ \:IJiJOjQ:j 'Chf ¢ 

ufc=t urn~ "4tr ~ ~. m ~ CJIT ~ <"1'k QI ~ h ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thir'uvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


